

Request	fo
Quotati	ON

778C001

1

JOHN JOHNSTON
309-558-2402

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh, Pa 15236

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS,
& TESTING
190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WV
25306 304-558-8984

DATERBINI	EO	**************************************	ME OF SAL	e () ()	EHP VIA	ОВ	FRACINI (ERWO
08/06/		<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ACCUTUG TIME O	1 - ZODW
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29	<u> 2007 </u>	modelakar			1:30PM
LINE	QŲA	karty	uor	CAT	STEMNUMBER	UNITPAICE	MACUNT
0001	GUARD	AND SI	HR CURIT		964-80 Vices, Regular R	# /0.37 ATE	
0002	GUARD	1 And Si	HR CURIT		964-80 VICES, OVERTIME	#15.56 RATE	
	FOR SE	CURIT'	GUAR BRAN	UNIF D SER CH FA LESTO	END CONTRACT ORMS, MATERIALS VICE AT THE DEPA CILITY LOCATED A N, WEST VIRGINIA	RTMENT OF T 180-190 DRY	
	HOLDER EXHIBI	STAFI	S THE	OPER FACI	E ATTACHED ATING ENVIRONMEN LITY WITH 2 GUAR	DS PER SHIFT.	
	YEAR O IS NEC ORIGIN NOT EX	R UNT: ESSAR' IAL CO! CEED THE VI	A L SUC TO O TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	ND EX H "RE BTAIN . TH (12) MAY T G THE	S CONTRACT BECOM TENDS FOR A PERI ASONABLE TIME" TO A NEW CONTRACT E "REASONABLE TI MONTHS. DURING ERMINATE THIS CONTRACT OF PUR	DD OF ONE (1) HEREAFTER AS OR RENEW THE MEP PERIOD SHALL THIS TREASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	=
l (t				SELFE	ACLUSIONE LANGUAGE LEGISTORE	DATE	16UST 28, 2007
HODEN!	1.001	tikel	Z		4/2-0	885-3144 DATE	1005) 20 2001
M. I	Bus. DEV	eleanet	EM 25-	141	9674		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VALLE CARE OF	EN BESE	CNDING	TO RFO	INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

778C001

SOURCE STATEMENT OF STATEMENT O иотгинос инос 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh, Pa 15236

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25306 304-558-8984

SHIP VIN BOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALC 08/06/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/29/2007 LINE QUANTITY UOP CTEM NUMBER ENIT PRICE AMOUNE UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) SUCCESSIVE ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR INMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK). INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COVERAGE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. WORKER'S COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKER'S COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 412-885-3144 August 28, 2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1419674 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

4600 Clairton Blvd.

Pittsburgh, Pa 15236



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc.

Request for

778C001

Water State of the State of the

ИОТРИНОС ИНОС 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-8984 25306

BATTERHATED TERMS OF SALE SHIP YIS FOLD FOLD 08/06/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME RID OPENING DATE: 08/29/2007 CAT HEM KUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PHACE ...QUANTITY ... UOT (BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 LICENSE REQUIREMENT: THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A VALID CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION FROM THE SECRETARY OF STATES OFFICE AS A SECURITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE SECURITY SERVICES IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATION AND APPLICATION* IS HEREBY MADE FOR PREFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 5A-3-37 (DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS). A. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: () BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORA-TION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP

SECHEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 885-3144 August 28, 2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1419674 Development WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE

INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL,



Request for

778C001

NOTENHOU NHOU 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SDILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-8984

ADDRESS COMBEDEDRUENCE: FOR FREUMONOF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh, Pa 15236 25306

DATE (SUN	an residence	70.0	BASCOS SAT	£333355		SHP VIA			T c	4		FHEIGHTTERMS	
				Section Contract	5356-566-160-1ee-2-	<u> </u>							
98/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007				BID	OPEN'	ING	TIME	0	1:30PM	200000
transport of the south of the south	300000	NTETY	Loc	ČÆ.	TI.	EM NUMBI			TINIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
11ME	OL III			NO.				3783970		(0.3)	e de la company		
					ĺ		_			ralin	663		
	OF BUS	SINESS	CONTI	มบอบร	LY IN	WEST	VIRGI	NIA	-UK	PUUK	(4)		1
ţ	YEARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING	THE !	DATE U	F IM.	12			1	1
1	CERTIF	FICATIO	N; OR		}								
		BIDDER		~~~	CRATT	AN MAI	NDECTN	FNT '	VEND	nR			
	()	BIDDER HAS AN	IS A	LUKP	DRAIT	IDEXD In Min	TABV W	HICH	EMP	LOYS			
The state of the s	WHICH	HAS AN MUM DF	AFF	LIAIE	ED ST	ATE DI	FSTDEN	TS A	W DN	HICH			
	A MINI	HUM DP Miathia	UNE	C ALV	THAD TO	מו פפ	P PRIN	CIPA	L PL	ACE ()F		
	HAS MA	ESS WIT	ED TI	S ACA	TRETN	TA CO	NTINUO	USLY	FOR	THE			
	ROZIUE	(4) YEA	DC AM	MEDIA	TEL V	PRECE	DING T	HE DA	ATE	OF TH	HIS		l
		FICATIO			l '	,, ,		<u> </u>					
	1		ł										
	R AS	PPLICAT	TON I	S MAD	E FOR	2.5%	PREFE	RENC	E FO	R THE	Ξ	<u> </u>	
		1 CHECK			•			1					
	1		1	Į.				J			. -		
	5	BIDDER	IS A	RESI	DENT 1	VENDO	R WHO	CERT	IFIE	5 1H/	A1,]
	THEFT	- TUC I	iter n	F THE	I CONTI	RACT	UN AV	たれみら	E #41	LEM	D i		ŀ
	75% 01	F THE F	MPLOY	EES W	ORKING	G ON	THE PK	いったに	1 BF	1140 p	PTR		l
1	ADE DI	CONFUE	SOF	MEST	VIRGI	NIA W	HD HAV	E KE	2 T N ⊑	T) T14			1
)	THE S'	TATE CO	MTINU	OUSLY	FOR	THE P	MO AFV	K2 *:	MMED	IAIC	_ ,		-
•	l.	DING SU	BMISS	TON O	FTHIS	2 RTD	,	ļ					
i.	OR]		COTOCI	ur ur	NAND E	MOIN	VING	Δ			
-	()	BIDDER	IS A	NUNK	ESIDE	NI VE	MUUN L Incute	OP	TC A				j
	MINIM	UM OF C	ME HU	NUREL	DIANI	C RES	TATE D	R SII	BSID	IARY			
	NONRE	SIDENI Mainta	VENDU	LAG ALE	י אא מ ומנותמא:	DTERS	UL DE	TNCI	PAL	PLACE	Ξ		
į	#HILH	MAINIA SINESS	LITTUT	N WES	T VIR	RINIA	EMPLO	AINE	A M	INIM	JM		
	22 28	C UIIMTE	ED ST	ATE R	#STDF1	NTS W	HD CER	TIFI	ES I	HAI,			
\$	DE UNI	s the l	TEF O	E THE	CONT	RACT.	DN AV	ERAG	E AT	LEAS	ST		ļ
ţ	75% 01	C THE E	MPINY	iees o	IR BIDI	DERS"	AFFIL	HAIR	. D. O	PC .			
	CHRCTI	PIABAIG	S EMPI	DYEES	ARE	RESID	ENTS O	IF WE	ST V	IKPI	AIN		}
	Lucy 11.	AVE DES	drnen.	ITM TH	F STA	TE CO.	NTINUO	JUSLY	FUK	HE	1 M D		
	YEARS	INMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING	SUBM	ISSION	OF	THIS	BID	•		
	[}	Ì	Į.			į					ļ
1	BIDDE	R UNDER	STAND	s if	THE SI	ECRET	ARY OF	TAX	& R	EVEN	i E		
	DETER	MINES 1	HAT A	BIDE	ER RE	CEIVI	ng pre	FERE	NCE	HAS			
				\ ~~\$####	WEBSE AIN	erspare	ans and co	NOVHONS					
RINNATURE O		<u> </u>			SW WASHING		LEPHONE 112-88				DATE	ugust 28,2007	7
SIBNATURE M	Mit	thell	7				112-88	<u> </u>				_, 	
DIR. OF BUS.	Dovela	eneur	™25-	-1419	674							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
W.	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC). INSEF	TNAME	AND A	DDRESS	IN SPA	ICE A	BOVE	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

778C001

S. X.P.A	CE :
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALL ENDON OF NOTENHOL NHOL 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh, Pa 15236

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-8984 25396

DATERBIN	EG	7ER	IS OF SALE		SHP	(A		FD 0	ENEIGHT TEAMS
08/06/	D. 14-0 Hill 1995.	5111,(Q3333333				4i		TTME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/	2007	en e		BID	OPENI		
LHE	CALINE	arri e	uor-	CAT NO	STEMNÜ	ABER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	Section (Sec	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		300.02.02					
		T4 C0	UTTNIE	TO	MEET THE	REDUIRE	MENTS	FOR SUCH	
	PAILED	ENCE	THE CE	CRET	ARY MAY O	RDER TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	
ł	DILLOCILA	CTNC T	a dia	Y RE	SCIND THE	CUNIKA	L! UN	LOUFINAR	
		TACHED	and ir	DO A	CCECC A P	FNALTY	ASAIN	Si Such	
	THE PROPERTY OF	TM AM	AMOUN	ות אחו	T TO EXCL	ED 5% U	r (ne	TH WHOOM	-
ļ	ALIN TH	AT SHE	u PFNIΔ	ITY !	MILL BE P	AID IU	INC -	OMIKACITIES	
	AGENCY	OR DE	DUCTEP	FRO	M ANY UNP	AID BAL	ANCE	UN INC	
	CONTRA	CT OR	PURCHA	SE 0	RDER.				· ·
			u ae		CERTIFICA	TE RID	DER A	GREES TO	
	BY SUB	MISSIU	PEASO	NAR)	V RFOUFST	ED INFO	RMATI	ON TO THE	
	DISCLA	SE ANI	TVISTO	N AN	D AUTHORI	ZES THE	DEPA	RTMENT OF	
	TAY AN	n DEVE	NUF TO	nis	CLOSE TO	THE DIR	ECTOR	UF-	1
1	DIBBCUA	CYNG A	Sign gaq	TATE	INFORMAT	ION VER	THATM	G IHAI	
	OTDDEE	DAC D	ATR TH	IF RE	OUTRED BU	SINESS	TAXES	* LKAATDER	
	THAT S	UCH IN	FORHAT	ION	DOES NOT	CONTAIN	IHE	AMOUNTS OF	X
	TAXES	PAID N	OR ANY	OTH	ER INFURM	MIIUN D	PEMEL	BY THE TA	
	COMMIS	SIONER	TO BE	CUN	FIDENTIAL	. 0			
ļ		mraies T	ע מב	ALI E	ND FAISE	SWEARIN	G (WE	ST VIRGINI	A
}	DADE 4	PENAL I	RIN	IFR H	EREBY CER	TIFIES	THAT	THIS	
	CEDITE	TOATE	TO TRHI	F AN	D ACCURAT	'E IN AL	L RES	RECID! WAN	•
į	THAT T	F A CD	NTRACT	IS	ISSUED TO	BIDDER	AND	IF ANYTHIN	IG
	CONTAI	NED WI	THIN I	HIS	CERTIFICA	TE CHAN	GES D	DKTMR LHE	
1	TERM C	IF THE	CONTRA	CT,	BIDDER WI	LL NOTI	FY TH	E	1
	PURCHA	SING D	TUTSID	าพ รม	WRITING	IMMEDIA	LELY.		
				ļ	- 22	\mathcal{C}		C 7	
				. 7 Th F1 F1	ST. 110	RITZ)EC	42154	DERVICED LN	
			10	IDNE	at:		,		
					1	70	0007		
			ho	ATE:	Magas	T-2010			
					1		• 1	0 00	j
1					land.	mm	1. Tel	ell	
	1		2	IGNE	D: To)	Y-y/-¥ -5 -3 -3	SERVICES, ZN	
,									
- Comment		93 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10		SEERE	FREE SIDE FOR	erus and co	vorusius;		
SIGNATURE /	~ 10 0 +	40.00	7			TELEPHONE 8	85-31	44	August 28, 2007
week 11	SIVII	ill LL	N_			17/000		ADDRESS CHAN	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Min. OF Bus,	Develop.	ment	25-	14/9	6/4	ADDDECC	INI CDA		
(/ WH	ien resp	ONDING!	TO RFQ.	INSER	NAME AND	WUNHERS	iia opyj	YE MOUVE LAD!	LED VENDOR'



Request for

778C001

ИОТЗИНОЕ ИНОЕ 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh PA 15236

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-8984 25306

amylandi ezzakoli elemen mile jelatok asteriak elemena

SPIEVIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/06/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/29/2007 AMQUAT CAT. UNIT PAICE TIEM NUMBER QUANTITY: DIRRETOR OF BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT * CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICK YOU ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WY 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID 33 BUYER: 778C001 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE AND TIME SEERENESSE SOFTERWS AND CONDITIONS 912-885-3144 AUGUST 28,2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1419674 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for

778CD01

240

ADDUESS CONFERMINDENCE TO A REPUBLICATION OF ИОТЗИНОС ИНОС 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MATERIALS, CONTROL, SOILS, & TESTING 190 DRY BRANCH DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE St. Moritz Security Svcs, Inc. 4600 Clairton Blvd. Pittsburgh, PA 15236 304-558-8984 25306

DATE PRINTED	77.00 E	¥##	MS OF GA	F	5	ir via			ja 💮		FREXAIT	DEBMS
08/06/200	7						ODE	DINC	TIME	10	;50PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/29/		28.522.00		- The Control of the Control of C	UPE		TIME MAKE		AVXC	UNIE
EMG.	QUAN	ព្រះ	uce:	CAT.	ITEN	HUMBER					\$100 PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE	<u> </u>
		201										-
						T	d ve	NECE	YSAPP			
PLE	ASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	NE AONE Nuren 1	N CASE I	1 79	. 14 E C E	201111			
ГО	CON	IACI Y	7//^	025-	3740	7						
	_	~	7/02	803	21-1-	,	-					
		1			DDINT	or rami wa						
CON	ITAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINI	CLEARLY)	1					
	_	JOSE.	PH	141:	MITCH	WELL	-					
				Į								
			§	{			1		***		\$10.37	REGULAR
***	经关关 法	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q 7780	1001	፠፠ ፠፠	** TO	TAL	#15.56	7,000
				Ì							\$15.56	0,1/,
			•									HOLIDAY
			[,
				}							i	
			ļ				1	,				
			Ì		}							
							1					
				-								
				1							Ì	
			1									
							1					
							Í					
											<u>{</u>	
			ĺ	}			1					
				a.								
			ļ									
										******		(4.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
			•	SEERE	VENSESIDE	OF TERMS AND C	Alouto	15		lane		2 7
SIGNATURE D M	m	. t.D.	11			1616PHONE 412-88	5-3	144			1941 28,	
DIR. OF BUS. Dev	11/1	. 4	2 C	-1419	774		1	ADI			TO BE NOTED	
WHEN	RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	1, INSEF	T NAME A	ND ADDRESS	IN SF	ACE A	BOVE L	ABELI	ED VENDOR	•

4	2
ā	"

RFQ No.	7780001
RFQ No.	77000£

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivisions means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or Indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ST. Mor.	TO SECURITY SERVICES, INC.		
Authorized Signature:	Reven J Amith	Date: _	August 28, 2007
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/	77)		•